

(Affiliated to MAKAUT, West Bengal, India) Campus: 113 J, Matheshwartola Road, Kolkata 700 046, West Bengal, India, Ph: +91.33.4018 2000/02

Fax: +91.33.4018 2016

Ref. No: PRIN [21EAD AUG 2024 002

Date: 13.08.2024

## Workshop on "Ragging-Free Campus: Empowering Students"

The Anti-Ragging Committee of the Institute of Leadership Entrepreneurship and Development (iLEAD) is pleased to announce that a workshop will be organized as part of celebrating Anti-Ragging Week (August 12-18, 2024). The workshop aims to create awareness about the ill effects of ragging and promote a culture of respect, empathy, and inclusivity among the students.

Workshop Details:

- Date: 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2024
- Time: 11:00 am 12:00 noon
- Venue: Auditorium, Institute of Leadership Entrepreneurship and Development

Agenda:

- 1. Keynote address by the Convener, Anti-Ragging Committee
- 3. Screening of Anti-Ragging documentary
- 4. Pledge-taking ceremony to create a ragging-free campus

We encourage all members of the iLEAD community to report any instances of ragging immediately to the **Anti-Ragging Committee** by writing an email to: <u>antiragging.committee@ilead.net.in</u>

Mr. Ankan Roy (Convener, Anti-Ragging Committee)

Beer to estimate a state of the state of the

Principal

Institute of Leadership Enterpreneurship & Development

Cc: Director Principal Vice Principal All HoDs All Teaching Staff Librarian Administration & Accounts Examination Committee Students Notice Board IT- Website Upload IQAC